MUN 1.0)	Docket No.: 501.35948X00
FORM PTO-1595 2123 00 R 03-28-20	OO SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 10129952	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IOT29932	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Toshimitsu TSUCHIHASHI	Name: Hitachi, Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Interpreted Assignment Interpre	City: Tokyo: Country: Japan
Execution Date: January 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/019,719 February 6, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗋 Yes 🙀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
1/27/2000 DCDATES 00000203 09019719	
FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Carl I. Brundidge Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Registration No. 29,621 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	<u>February 23, 2000</u> Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

ASSIGNMENT

of 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

FIELD APPARATUS AND FIELD BUS SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING FIELD APPARATUS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica-

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

			(Full Name)		(Signature)	
Ð	Date January 29	, 1998 Inventor	Toshimitsu	TSUCHIHASHI	Tashimitan	Truchikastic
-)	Residence Hitach Post Office Address	inaka-shi, I Room 512, I	Ibaraki 312, Hitachi Wing	Japan Citizenshi , 11-1, Aoba	Japa -cho	n
	Post Office Address	<u></u>	a-siii, ibaia	<u>KI 312, Japa</u>	11	
2)	Date					
	Residence			Citizenship)	
	Post Office Address					
3)	Date	Inventor				
	Residence			Citizenshi	p	
	Post Office Address					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4)	Date	Inventor_				
	Residence			Citizenshi	p	
	Post Office Address		** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·····
5)	Date	Inventor .				
	Residence			Citizenshi	p	
	Post Office Address_					
Wi	tness(es)					
	All)	2)		4)		
	1) Mari Yan	nagata 3)	<u></u>	5)		
		v			PA	TENT
RECORDED: 02/23/2000		REEL: 010632 FRAME: 017				